



# 3800012467 - Kellogg's Corn Pops Cereal 9oz 60ct

A sweet, crispy, crunchy way to start the day, Kellogg's Corn Pops Cereal makes for a delicious part of any balanced breakfast, any day of the week; Cereal cups allow customers to add their favorite milk and enjoy. Conveniently packaged in 10 shelf-ready trays of 6 cereal cups each, Kellogg's Corn Pops Cereal is a great way to get your day going or enjoy it as an on-the-go snack; A good source of 8 vitamins and minerals per serving.

Brand: Kellogg®

**Ingredients:** Milled corn, sugar, corn syrup, contains 2% or less of molasses, salt, vegetable oil (hydrogenated coconut, soybean and/or cottonseed), mixed tocopherols (vitamin E) for freshness, annatto extract color, wheat starch.  
**Vitamins and Minerals:** Reduced iron, niacinamide, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), folic acid, vitamin D3, vitamin B12.  
**CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.**

## Nutrition Facts

6 servings per container

**Serving size** 1 Container (42g)

**Amount per serving**

**Calories** 160

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 0g 0%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg 0%

**Sodium** 170mg 7%

**Total Carbohydrate** 38g 14%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 16g

Includes 16g Added Sugars 32%

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin D 2.1mcg 10% • Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 4.7mg 25% • Potassium 40mg 0%

Thiamin mg 20%

Riboflavin mg 20%

Niacin mg 20%

Folate 80mcg DFE (48 mcg folic acid) 20%

Phosphorous mg 0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Nutritional/Diet Claims:** Kosher PAREVE Orthodox Union (www.ou.org)

**CAW:** 41.67

## Ingredients

Ingredients: Milled Corn, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less of Molasses, Salt, Vegetable Oil (Hydrogenated Coconut, Soybean And/Or Cottonseed), Mixed Tocopherols (Vitamin E) For Freshness, Annatto Extract Color, Wheat Starch. Vitamins And Minerals: Reduced Iron, Niacinamide, Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Hydrochloride), Folic Acid, Vitamin D3, Vitamin B12.

## Case Specifications

GTIN	00038000124679	Case Gross Weight	10.70 LB
Pack Size	10 / 9OZ	Case Net Weight	5.63 LB
Shelf Life	365 Days	Case L,W,H	17.40 IN, 12.80 IN, 18.60 IN
Tie x High [Total]	8 x 2 [16]	Cube	2.40 CF

## Pack Specifications

GTIN	00038000014673	Pack Gross Weight	13.80 OZ
UPC	038000014673	Pack Net Weight	9 OZ
Pack Size	6 / 1.5OZ	Pack L,W,H	8 IN, 12 IN, 3.44 IN
		Cube	0.19 CF

## Each Specifications

GTIN	00038000635601	Each Gross Weight	1.94 OZ
UPC	038000635601	Each Net Weight	1.50 OZ
Unit Size	1 / 1.5OZ	Each L,W,H	4.06 IN, 4.06 IN, 3.31 IN
		Cube	0.03 CF

## Preparation and Cooking

Kellogg's Corn Pops Cereal is ready to eat out of the package

## Serving Suggestions

Serve at breakfast time with your favorite milk and anytime with yogurt and fruit toppings

## Product Features and Benefits

- Place in the cereal bar, near yogurt, fresh fruit, and beverage area; This item is a good fit for Foodservice, Recreation, Lodging, Hospitals, Transportation, B&I, Colleges/Universities, Military, Caterers
- Conveniently packaged in 10 shelf-ready trays of 6 cereal cups each, Kellogg's Corn Pops Cereal is a great way to get your day going or enjoy it as an on-the-go snack; A good source of 8 vitamins and minerals per serving
- Convenient, ready-to-eat cereal packaged for freshness and great taste in a case of 10, 9oz counter-ready trays containing 6, 1.5oz cereal cups each, 60 cereal cups total, 17.400 IN x 12.800 IN 18.600 IN
- A family-favorite, healthy cereal perfect for kids and adults; Deliciously sweetened, and crafted to help bring energy and smiles to busy mornings

## Packaging and Storage

Dry

## Allergens

CONTAINS:  
Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

NOT INTENTIONALLY INCLUDED:  
Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives

### Barcodes

Case Barcode



00038000124679

Pack Barcode



0 38000 01467 3

Each Barcode



0 38000 63560 1